IN THE COURT OF THE SHAKOPEE MDEWAKANTON SIOUX (DAKOTA) COMMUNITY

IN THE COURT OF THE

SHAKOPEE MIDEWAKANTON SIOUX COMMUNICARRIE L. SVENDAHL

COUNTY OF SCOTT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Kimberly L. Gatzke,

Court File No. 300-98

Petitioner.

٧.

ORDER

Scott Campbell, an Individual and Scotties Knickerbockers
Bar & Cafe, Inc., A Minnesota Corporation.

Respondent.

This matter came before the Court pursuant to the Judgment Creditor Kimberly L. Gatzke's Motion to hold Judgment Debtor, Scott Campbell, in contempt of court for his failure to comply with the Court's September 28, 1998 Order. The Motion was briefed by the parties, and the parties also submitted supplemental briefs on the issue of the Court's authority to find litigants in civil contempt. Based on the arguments of Counsel, as well as all of the files and records herein, the Court finds the Judgment debtor, Scott Campbell, in contempt of court and hereby imposes and orders the following civil fine:

1. Beginning on the tenth day after the date of this Order, for each day Scott Campbell does not comply with the Court's September 28, 1998 Order, he will be fined an amount of five hundred (\$500.00) dollars. Payment of said fine shall be made to the Court Administrator of the Tribal Court;

l

P.02

- 2. If at any time in the next three months Scott Campbell comes into compliance with the Court's September 28, 1998 Order, he may apply to this Court for a refund or application to the judgment debt of any amount paid to the Court pursuant to this Order:
 - 3. This Court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter.

BY THE COURT,

Date: March 9, 1999

Robert A. Grey Eagle Tribal Court Judge

P.03